0 5 20 25
0
2
4
6
8
10
PR

44.50
7
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
7-136.D
Basic Code
3CA30 = Cartridge Only
3CA35 = Cartridge and Body
3CA50 = Cartridge Only
3CA55 = Cartridge and Body
3CA200 = Cartridge Only
3CA255 = Cartridge and Body
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature and
most special fluid applications)
BASIC CODE: 3CA200
BASIC CODE:   3CA50
Cracking Pressure
0.2 = 0.2 bar 3CA50 & 3CA200
0.6 = 0.6 bar 3CA200
1.0 = 1.0 bar 3CA30 & 3CA200
1.4 = 1.4 bar 3CA200
1.5 = 1.5 bar 3CA50
3.0 = 3.0 bar 3CA50 & 3CA200
4.5 = 4.5 bar 3CA50
5.0 = 5.0 bar 3CA200
7.0 = 7.0 bar 3CA50 & 3CA200
10.0 = 10.0 bar 3CA200
15.0 = 15.0 bar 3CA200
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE 3/8’’   1/2’’ PORTS
BASIC CODE: 3CA55
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/8” B19053
1/2” B19356
SAE, aluminium
1/2 B19402
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
2W = 1/4’’ BSP
3W = 3/8’’ BSP
4W = 1/2’’ BSP   8T   =  1/2’’ SAE
6W  =  3/4” BSP
  16T =  1” SAE
3CA*** S3.03W
BASIC CODE: 3CA255
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/4” B19853
1” B19854
COMPLETE VALVE 3/4” 1’’ PORTSCARTRIDGE ONLY
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE 1/4’’   3/8’’ PORTS
BASIC CODE: 3CA35
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
BASIC CODE: 3CA30
SAE, aluminium
1” B23519